
March 11, 2025

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

101Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for February 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     51 claims were received
     51 claims were set up
     34 full investigations were completed
     5 emergency investigations were compeleted
     91 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     6 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $17,124.19 (includes additional and emergency               awards)
     2 additional awards were rendered
     4 claims were denied
     1 debt appeal was denied
     4 claims were ordered withdrawn
                    
Restitution and Collections:
     $15,871.09 received in restitution
     $783.81 received in donations
     $0.00 received in subrogation
     $955.59 received from the PIECP program
     $17,610.49 total received
     
The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     49 claims were received
     49 claims were set up
     48 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $14,306.42
     20 claims were denied

84 total claims were decided by the Board for February 2025.

Board Chair Parsons called the meeting to order at 10:07 AM and conducted roll call.

The following were in attendance at this month's meeting: Board Chair Parsons, Member Roberts, 
Executive Director Hardesty, Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and Horsman, Executive Staff Advisor 
Shields, Investigators Kravos and Leenerts, Victim Advocate Hopson, Restitution/Collections Officer 
Barrie, and SAEP Administrator Gillis. Claimant CG also joined as a guest.

Member Roberts motioned to accept the February 18, 2025 minutes. Board Chair Parsons 
seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Board Chair Parsons nominated Member Roberts to serve as Vice Chair of the Crime Victims 
Coompensation Board. Member Roberts accepted the nomination and seconded the motion. 
Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Executive Director Hardesty provided his Executive Director's report to the Board and advised that 

Page: 1/14



Member Roberts' confirmation is still proceeding through the Senate. A resolution to confirm him 
has been filed.

The filed administrative regulations continue to move through the promulgation process. One 
comment has been filed thus far and concerns crime scene cleanup certification.

The Board met Brandy Gillis, the new SAEP Administrator. SAEP Administrator Gillis has hit the 
ground running and should be an asset to the agency.

An offer was made to another candidate for CVC claims investigator and was accepted. The 
candidate will begin work on April 1, 2025. Job postings will be posted soon to hire one more CVC 
claims investigator, one replacement Board Clerk, and one person to help Restitution/Collections 
Officer Barrie with the restitution/collections program. 

Member Roberts motioined to enter closed session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and KRS 
61.818 at approximately 10:21 AM to discuss CV-2023-00337. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially entered 
closed session at approximately 10:21 AM.

Board Chair Parsons motioned to exit closed session and return to open session at approximately 
10:24 AM. Member Roberts seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried. The Board officially exited closed session and returned to open session at 
approximately 10:24 AM. 

After returning to open session, Member Roberts motioned to award an amended amount of 
$20,711.37. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried.

Member Roberts motioned to enter closed session, pursuant to KRS 61,180(1)(c) and (j) and KRS 
61.818 at approximately 10:26 AM to discuss the following claims: CV-2015-0105, CV-2021-00196, 
CV-2023-00011, CV-2024-00012, CV-2024-00041, CV-2023-00364, CV-2024-00098, CV-2024-
00110, CV-2024-00123, CV-2024-00135, CV-2024-00233, CV-2024-00353, CV-2025-00024, 
CV-2024-00003, CV-2024-00056, and CV-2024-00153. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. 
Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially entered closed 
session at approximately 10:26 AM.

Member Roberts motioned to exit closed session and return to open session at approximately 
11:34 AM. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried. The Board officially exited closed session and returned to open session at 
approximately 11:34 AM.

The Board set its next meeting for April 8, 2025 at 10:00 AM to be held at the Board's offices 
located at 500 Mero Street, Frankfort, Kentucky in conference room 239 CW. A Microsoft Teams 
option will also be provided.

Board Chair Parsons motioned to adjourn this month's meeting at 11:40 AM. Member Roberts 
seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried. The March 11, 
2025 meeting of the Crime Victiims Compensation Board was officially adjourned at 11:40 AM.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2015-00105/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 2/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept and modify the Recommended Order to reflect 
Inmate Davis's debt amount of $3,595.72. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a 
majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2021-00196/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the Recommended Order and affirm Inmate 
Martin's debt. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, 
the motion carried.

CV-2023-00011/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the Recommended Order and affirm Inmate 
Young's debt. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, 
the motion carried.

CV-2024-00012/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the instant claim due to the Claimant's death. 
Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion 
carried.

CV-2024-00041/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the Recommended Order and affirm Inmate 
West's debt. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2023-00337/ $20,711.37

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept and modify the Recommended Order to award 
$20,711.37 for the Claimant's lost earnings but deny the expense from Owensboro Health Medical 
because it was paid by other sources. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority 
of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00364/ $150.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $150.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00098/ $236.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $236.00 but deny the expenses from Merchants 
Adjustment Service, Team Health, and Commonwealth Financial Resources because they were not 
properly itemized with leave to refile. In addition, the motion sought to
deny the claim for LOS because the offender was not financially supporting the Claimant at the time 
of victimization along with a denial for LOE because of insufficient documentation with leave to 
refile. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the 
motion carried.

Page: 3/14



CV-2024-00110/  on behalf of $50,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $50,000.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00123/  on behalf of $10,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $10,000.00 but deny the towing expense for the 
victim's car from Maryland to Kentucky because there was insufficient proof that it was seized as 
evidence by police. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in 
favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00135/  on behalf of $9,633.76

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9,633.76 for LOE but deny F/O because the 
Claimant received proceeds from GoFundMe that completely offset her OOP payments. Board 
Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00233/  on behalf of $8,227.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $8,227.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00353/ $2,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept and modify the Recommended Order to award 
$2,000.00 and to reflect the precise time the Claimant missed from work due to his injuries. Board 
Chair Parsons seconded the motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-00024/  on behalf of $699.64

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept and modify the Recommended Order to award 
$699.64 and to reflect the precise time coveriing the award. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2024-00003/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00056/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00153/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 4/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00566/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $354.51

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $354.51. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00714/Baptist Health LaGrange on behalf of $224.74

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $224.74. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00715/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $332.59

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $332.59. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00742/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $207.52

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $207.52. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00760/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $300.76

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $300.76. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00003/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $231.45

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $231.45. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00007/Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital on behalf of $512.56

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $512.56. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00008/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $327.66

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $327.66. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00044/University of Louisville on behalf of $101.92

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $101.92. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 5/14



SA-2025-00045/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $224.71

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $224.71. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00046/University of Louisville on behalf of $213.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $213.35. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00047/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $224.71

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $224.71. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00048/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $224.71

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $224.71. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00050/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00051/Green Valley Emergency Physicians on behalf of $116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00052/Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of  $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00053/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00056/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00057/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Page: 6/14



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00058/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00059/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00060/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $13.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $13.35. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00062/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00063/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00064/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  
 

$116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00065/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00066/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00067/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 7/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00068/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00069/St. Joseph Hospital East on behalf of  $756.09

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $756.09. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00070/LOTUS on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00071/LOTUS on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00072/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00073/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00074/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00075/Community Medical Associates on behalf of $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00076/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $13.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 8/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $13.35. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00077/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $1,030.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,030.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00078/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $62.40

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $62.40. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00079/Louisville Emergency Med Associates PSC on behalf of  $9.93

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9.93. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion. 
Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00082/Southeastern Emergency Services on behalf of $13.35

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $13.35. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00083/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00084/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00085/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of  $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00089/St. Joseph Hospital East on behalf of $292.84

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $292.84. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00092/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 9/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00093/ULH Ambulatory Care Pharmacy on behalf of $31.28

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $31.28. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00096/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $110.13

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $110.13. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00100/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $614.26

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $614.26. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00101/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $432.33

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $432.33. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00102/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00103/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00105/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00106/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00107/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of $250.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $250.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00108/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Page: 10/14



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00109/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00110/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00111/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00112/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00113/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00114/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00115/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00116/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of  $250.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $250.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00117/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 11/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00118/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00119/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00120/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00121/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00122/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00123/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00124/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of  $250.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $250.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00125/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00126/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00127/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Page: 12/14



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00431/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00465/The Medical Center at Russellville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00598/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00687/Frankfort Regional Medical Center on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00697/Frankfort Regional Medical Center on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00750/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00002/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00009/UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00061/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 13/14



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Board Chair Parsons seconded the 
motion. Having a majority of the Board in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 14/14




